

150 State Street, PO Box 50, Augusta, Maine 04332 | Telephone: (207) 622-5801 FAX: (207) 626-2858

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 21, 2023

Contact: Amanda Cooley, Vice President & Marketing and Communications Officer 207-622-5801 | ACooley@KennebecSavings.Bank

Kennebec Savings Bank Announces Hire of Dan Swindler

Dan Swindler fills role of Chief Banking Operations Officer

Augusta, ME – Kennebec Savings Bank President and CEO Andrew Silsby recently announced the hire of Dan Swindler as Chief Banking Operations Officer. In his role, Dan will oversee Deposit Operations; Card Services; Branch Operations; Business Account Management; Customer Care and Experience; Vendor and Project Management; and Physical Security.

Dan joins the Bank with comprehensive bank operations experience, having worked for another Maine bank for over 26 years, where he steadily rose through the ranks to his most recent position of Senior Vice President, Director of Support Services.



"I couldn't be more excited to be joining Kennebec Savings Bank – a bank that is genuinely committed to delivering remarkable experiences for our customers, communities, and employees. I look forward to leveraging over 26 years of leadership in banking in Maine to support our commitment to operating as a profitable, responsible, and customer-focused community bank." said Dan.

Dan holds a Bachelor of Science in Public Accounting and a Master of Business Administration from Thomas College. He is involved in the Boy Scouts of America, where he has served as Troop Committee Leader, Treasurer and Merit Badge Councilor. . He is Chairman of the Warren Scholarship Committee and has been a volunteer advisor to RSU 40 for the development of a long-range comprehensive plan.

"Dan is an excellent addition to our team," said Andrew Silsby, President and CEO of Kennebec Savings Bank. "He brings deep operations and project management expertise with a full understanding of the importance of great customer service that will support the continued growth and success of the Bank."

For more information, please contact Marketing and Communications Officer Amanda Cooley at 207-622-5801 or ACooley@KennebecSavings.Bank.





Kennebec Savings Bank

Continued...

###

Kennebec Savings Bank is a \$1.6 billion state-chartered community bank, part of a mutual organization, with a team of 200 employees and offices in Augusta, Farmingdale, Freeport, Waterville, Winthrop and coming soon in Portland, as well as "KSB Anytime" 24-hour electronic banking centers in Augusta, Farmingdale, Freeport and Manchester. The Bank is proud that its involvement in the community as an employer, a business and as a contributor has led to many other successes besides its own. Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender.